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POPC'S 3rd ANNUAL
FALL FELLOWSHIP

? Friday, October 28
6:00 p.m.
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@Please mark your calendars|
Q),)cmd prepare for an evening|#e®
4 o 0f fun and fellowship! Bring
% your own pichic supper for your family in the
picnic grove at 5:30 p.m. and enjoy fun and fel-©
@ Ulowship with other parents and children.®
o 2 6ames begin at 6:00 p.m. Please let your chil-®
S@dren wear their favorite friendly costume.®
8 @ There will be lots of games, Trunk or Treatingg
G@cmd a Cupcake Walk following the picnic until J®
% 7:30 p.m. Volunteers are welcome! We are tak-
wmg candy donations in the Children's Mmls‘rr'y
@ Joffice. Please email Megan Adcock if you would® &
o 2like to host a game or bring cupcakes.® g
9 @ (meganadcock81@gmail.com). ®°
N Please note, there WILL BE NO nursery provided. qyi
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. L. SCHEDULE OF EVENTS FOR OCTOBER
Inside this issue:

- - - - e 10/4 - 9:00 a.m. - Lydia Circle - Room 127
Financial Highlights

Christmas Chotr

e 10/6 - 5:00 p.m. - CCS Fall into Fun

e 10/10 - 5:30 p.m. - Diaconate Meeting

Mission Trip to Peru!
POPC Youth
Nursery Schedule
October Birthdays

e 10/11 - 10:00 a.m. - Tabitha Circle - home of Mary
Frances Smith

e 10/11 - 6:30 p.m. - Ruth Circle - home of Micki
Smith

S £ w w N N N

e 10/16 - Peru Mission Trip Meeting

CCS Fall into Fun e 10/17 - 6:00 p.m. - Session Meeting

e 10/28 - 5:30 p.m. - POPC Fall Fellowship


mailto:meganadcock81@gmail.com

STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES:
Carl Kalberkamp

carl@pearorchard.org

Caleb Cangelosi

caleb@pearorchard.org

John Kwasny

ikwasny@pearorchard.org

Patsy Holeman
finance@pearorchard.org

Cathy Haynie

chaynie@christcovenantschool.net

Margaret Sprow

margaret@pearorchard.org

Jan Duran
jJan@pearorchard.org

Rick Goodwin

rick@pearorchard.org

Mary Lou Heaney

marvlou@pearorchard.org

John Perritt

perritt@pearorchard.org

Tammie Haynes
thavnes@pearorchard.org
Molly Dawkins

mdawkins@pearorchard.org

Wilson Van Hooser

wvanhooser@ccs.ms

Adelle Johnson

ajohnson@pearorchard.org

Michael Johnson

maintenance @pearorchard.org

8/31 Financial Highlights

Through August, actual general fund contributions were $30 more than budgeted
general fund contributions. Actual total expenses were $9,133 less than budgeted
total expenses, and actual net loss was $8,535 less than the budgeted net loss.
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2017 MISSION TRIP
To PERU!

e On June 16-24, 2017, POPC is e
taking a short term mission team
again to Trujillo, Peru. This trip

e will be primarily a medical mis- e
sion trip, and we hope to take 10-

e 12 people. Ford Franklin, who e
spent nine months in Trujillo, e
will be leading the team down to

e Peru. If you are interested in e
learning more about the trip, join

e us on October 16, at 5:00 p.m. in e
the CCS Library (third floor of
the education building).
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General Fund Contributions
Reimbursement from CCS
Other

Total Revenues

Staff Expense
General Expense
Building Expense
Ministries Expense
Benevolence Expense
Total Expenses

Net Income (Loss)
Sanctuary Renovation Fund Receipts

Education Bldg Loan Payable
Sanctuary Renovation Loan Payable

Reserve Fund Balance
Reserve Fund Requirement
Reserve Fund Excess (Deficit)

| Eight Months Ended 8/31/16 |

Actual Budget Variance
937,868 937,838 30
157,976 157,976 0

1,505 2,133 (628)

1,097,349 1,097,947 (598)

602,541 612,360 (9,819)
68,535 82,307 (13,772)
336,229 319,327 16,902
51,797 54,245 (2,448)
107,120 107,116 4

1,166,222 1,175,355 (9,133)
(68,873) (77,408) 8,535
179,815
725,037

30,000
114,654
155,535
(40,881)
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(i** The Music Ministry invites (i**
ft“ ﬂ
o to sing in the Christmas Choir &
(‘} Wednesdays ~ Oct. 5 — Dec. 14 {‘:}
v 6:30-7:30 p.m. in Choir Room 138 &
oy S5
54 As we prepare for ©
& . o
& T lessons and Carols Service ;¢
o o
o Pecember 18, 2016 ©
) , : &
Y Morning Serviees o
(‘} Choir with String Quartet (‘}
¢ ¢
v
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' POPC YouTH

i

i Fall Retreat

I Our annual youth Fall Retreat is approaching fast! It will be November 11-13 at Central Hills Baptist Retreat Cen-
i ter. The Fall Retreat is a great time of fellowship, fun, and study of God's Word. Rev. Kurt Cooper, the youth pas-
f  tor from Trinity Pres. in Montgomery, AL, will be our speaker for the weekend. He will teach on the book of Jo-

I nah. Please bring a $50 deposit by October 5 to secure your spot. Total cost: $110. Don't let money be the rea-

i son not to come! Contact John Perritt at jperritt@pearorchard.org for scholarship information. Please lift this

i retreat in prayer, as students will be hearing the Word multiple times throughout the weekend.

i October Shazam October Vittles

[ Oct. 2 John and Margaret Harvey Oct. 2 Tom and Leslie Milam

| Oct. 9 6regand Angie Smith Oct. 9 Jim and Cindy Lee

j  Oct. 16 Caleb and Elizabeth Cangelosi Oct. 16 Elliott and Rachel Bickerstaff

i Oct. 23 Joe and Catherine Stradinger Oct. 23 Dale and Janet Shearer
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is being offered to the deacons and those
v AN AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION HEARTSAVER CPR/AED CLASS is b ffered he d d th v
serving on the Sonbeams ministry on Saturday, October 15, from 8:00 a.m. -12:30 p.m. e cost to attend is . Class size is
he Sonb S day, October 15, fi 8:00 12:30 Th dis $15. Cl
v limited. Please contact Stephanie Price at stephaniemprice@yahoo.com or 601-540-8747 if you are interested in attending. v
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Ol6EBEEIBEIEEEEEEEBEIBBIBIBEIEEIE) | ~ October Nursery Schedule ~ | Cheri Creel 9550 Crawlers
® LADIES M B STUD ® Bill Creel 9:50 Cruisers
® ADIES MONTHLY BIBLE STUDIES ® October 2 Anna Lee 9:50 Toddlers
% FOR OCTOBER: % Charlie Upton & Mary Elizabeth Upton 8:15 2 & 3 yrs \évenqé’ Hze mn’a I 11%‘:155 C Infa;ms
Lydia Circle will meet Tuesday, October 4 at Kevin & Emily Wright 815 4yrs || >ASSIdy zumhallen 40 Lrawlers
® . . . ® Cindv Coch 815 Crawl Todd ZumMallen 10:45 Cruisers
@ 9:45 a.m. in the library (Room 127). They will @ Bl)nbbyy é’ocd:fa"n 512 Crrauvivszz Lee Herring 10:45 Toddlers
® e studying Chapter 8 of Bad Girls of the Bible. & | Wil atkins 515 Toddlers. || Phil & Frances Wilson 1045 28&3yrs
, . . . Aiden Creel 10:45 2's helper
@ Tabitha Circle will meet Tuesday, October 11 @ [ AbbyBox 8:15 Toddlers f |~ & Betsy Green 1045  dyrs
® . . ® Julia Box 9:50  Infants ’
@ A ‘I0.00 a.m. in the homef of Mary Frances @ | Stacy Maris 9 50 Crawlers Octpber 23
@ Smith (104 Sandalwood Drive, Madison; 898- @ | waltLucas 9:50 Cruisers [| Austin & Katie Stewart 8:15 2&3yrs
® 3523). Ruth Circle will meet Tuesday, October @ | Michael Box 9:50 Toddlers [| Mark & Elizabeth Franklin 8:15 3&4 yrs
® . o . ® | Amanda Shelt 10:45 Crawlers || Susan Kosko 8:15 Crawlers
@ 11 at 6:30 p.m. in the home of Micki Smith @ Stephen Shelt 10:45 Cruisers || Mark Kosko 8:15 Cruisers
® (724 Wood Gate Drive, Madison, 601-672- 8 | John & Margaret Harvey 10:45 28&3yrs [| RussUpton 8:15 Toddlers
% 2513) Please  contact Amy (832-4041; % Anne Clark Harvey 10:45 2's helper Eavaﬂn?:h SLnlth g;g Toldcélerts
; ’ Jay & Katie Files 1045  4yrs || Lanelle Fincher : nfants
® amy@hatchettfamily.com) for directions. % Ogtober 9 Y I Rachel Bickerstaff 9:50 Crawlers
: . Jackie Shelt 9:50 Cruisers
GloBBBGEEEIGBEEEEEIGIBBREEIEIGEIEIE] Chad & Meredith Johnson 8..15 28&3yrs Duke Kimbrough 950 Toddlers
Ben & Estelle Sones 815  4yrs David Sprow 1045 Cruisers
a a a a a a a a a a a a (L::igﬁrviilﬁsfr: glg ggag: Matthew Bickerstaff 10:45 Toddlers
Carter Slater 8:15 Cruisers -IK-Z':; f/lill_aer;he Milam 118 :g 22’s&h?el¥)resr
200 MILLION FLO V" ERS Andrew Slater 8,:15 Toddeers Everett & Jennifer White 10:45  4yrs
g Doreen Slater 9:50  Infants October 30
[ . Amanda Eaton 9:50 Crawlers
200 Mllh(.)n'Fl.ow'ers will host Rescue Jo Hubbard 950 Cruisers || Bil & Brenda Avis 8:15 283yrs
100 at Mississippi College on October John Slater 9:50 Toddlers ggi]rney V%ir?cahrgs?:rn g:g Crui‘}sg’rr:
: : Leigh Wilson 10:45  Infants :
d 21-23. Licensure (excluding home d Sufanne Eady 10:45 Crawlers I| Seth Winchester 8:15 Crawlers
study) to become a foster parent in Mike Eady 10:45 Cruisers || Kathryn McCullouch 8:15 Toddlers
u Central MS can be Completed ln thls u Daniel Kerr 10:45 Toddlers #/Thn [\r/lljlr[yt{\/ICCUHOUCh g;g Toldgle:s
Lanny & Wendy Glover 10:45 2 & 3yrs || Vary lripie : ntants
d one weekend. Mandatory orientations d Grace Alvis 10:45 2's helper [| Mary Hope Bryant 9:50 Crawlers
will be held on October 10-13. Please Bryan & Susan Kerr 10:45  4yrs || Les Triplett 9:50 Cruisers
. . i1q- - October 16 Michael Bryant 9:50 Toddlers
visit 200millionflowers.org for ~ more ctober i B .
Bob & Parke Foul 815 283 Stephanie Price 10:45 Crawlers
information. Ob G Farke Fowler : Y1S 1 John Fox 10:45 Toddlers
Rob & Jen Austin 815 4yrs | jistin & Chelsea Aldred 1045 283 yrs
Cameron Fowler 8'_15 Toddlers fI Lajey Wimberley 10:45 2's helper
Wes Fowler 8:15 Toddlers | gio\e & Tracy Wimberley 1045  4yrs
Sara Fox 9:50  Infants
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http://200millionflowers.org/
mailto:stephaniemprice@yahoo.com
tel:601-540-8747
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October Birthdays
Miriam Lamar 101
Suzanne Eady 10/2
Virginia Gusack 10/2
Mary Frances Smith 10/2
Ryan Fehrenbacher 10/2
Eric Miller 10/3
Megan Adcock 10/3
Estelle Sones 10/3

Evan Haynes
Dorothy Claire Glover
Gini Maddox
Kennedy ZumMallen
Marlene Caldwell
Colter Durfield
Caroline Cangelosi
Patti Buckner

Tom Milam

Emma Grace Johnson
Andrew Payne

Jason Miller

Parker Gamblin
Laura Fincher
Tammie Haynes

Billy White

Clyde Satterwhite
Rebecca Franklin
Ryan Green

Pepper Crutcher
Kaylee Ricchetti
Jennifer Kimbrough
Lydia Bolen

Hance Green

Cyndi Randall

Ford Franklin

Mark Sprow

Greta Ethridge
William Montgomery, Jr.
Helene Payne

10/5
10/5
10/5
10/6
10/6
10/6
10/7
10/7
10/8
10/8
10/8
10/9
10/9
10/9
10/9
10/10
10/10
10/11
10/11
10112
10112
10112
10113
10/13
10/14
10/15
10/16
10/16
10/16

10117

Jeremy Johnson
Mary Patton Murphy
Ben Clark

Christina Glover
Grant Fox

Greg Thompson
Mary Ellen Ketchum
Reid Haynie

Maggie & Brinkley Boswell
Wilson Ethridge
Caroline Sones
Brent McCullouch
Trish Minter

Jack Bailey Johnson
Mark Brown

Robert Futvoye
Lizzie Johnson
Martha Grace Vitart
Philip Herring
Valeria Bracamonte
Andrew Trautzsch
Eleanor McKeithen
Jack Chandler Adams
Anna Lee

Kap Primos

Olivia Maley

John Slater

Gracie Files
Thomas Miller

Mary Triplett

Jacob & Campbell Perkins
Brook White
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1017
10117
10117
10/18
10/18
10/19
10/20
10/20
10/20
10/20
10/20
10/21
10/22
10/22
10/23
10/23
10/23
10/24
10/24
10/24
10/24
10/25
10/25
10/26
10/27
10/28
10/28
10/28
10/30
10/30
10/30
10/31
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Christ Covenant School
¥

Fall Into Fu

A Family Friendly Fall Festival
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CCS Fall into Fun

v
@ October 6 ~ 5:00 - 7:30 p.m.
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This year's Fall Into Fun will be held on October 6,
% ~from 5:00-7:30 pm in the Multi-Purpose Building and ~ §
%!7 the surrounding grounds. This annual fall event is a Og}
@ fundraiser for CCS and a POPC family favorite. A few ®
%!7 of the activities planned for this year's Fall Into Flm(,g)
% include: a silent auction, raftle, giant inflatables, rock g)
@ wall climbing, face painting, creative competitions,
® and more! Burger and Blues will have food available ®
%,) for purchase. If you would like to provide baked @ &
goods for the Sweet Shop, please contact April
Gutierrez at 278-35438 or aprilgutierrez@me.com.
%’7 Your participation with Fall Into Fun is a wonderful ® o
@ way to support the work the Lord is doing at CCS! @
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tel:%28601%29278-3543
mailto:aprilgutierrez@me.com

